ORDINANCE 9-2020

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND
COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS
AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY
HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020
BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury
Heights, with the Mayor concurring, as follows:

1. Annual salaries and compensation for various Borough Officers and
Employees for the calendar year 2020 are established as set forth on the list attached
hereto with such salaries and compensation payable bi-weekly unless otherwise specified,

2. This Ordinance shall be effective retroactive to January 1, 2020, after
final passage and publication as required by law; and

3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions
of this Ordinance be and are hereby repealed.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURX‘S
/ v
BY: W Q

/7 WILLIAM C. PACi(ER, MAYOR
ATTEST: W '

JANET PIZZI, BOROUGH €LERK

NOTICE

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at the Regular Meeting of the
Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights conducted on
August 20, 2020 and will be considered for final passage and adoption, after a public
hearing hereon, at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury
Heights, being held on September 16, 2020 at 7:30 P.M. at which time any objections
hereto will be heard. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of
said meeting, copies of said ordinances will be made available at the Office of the
Borough Clerk, S00 EIm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, New Jersey for members of
the general public who request same.
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Janet Pizzi, Borough Clerk




BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS
2020 Salary Ordinance

Mayor

Council Members
Administrator
Borough Clerk
CMFO/CTC/Treasurer

CFO/TAX COLLECTOR/QPA for Shared Service with South Harrison Twp

Chief Municipal Finance Officer
Treasurer

Tax Collector

Diversified Utility & Payroll Clerk
Account Clerk

Deputy Borough Clerk

Deputy Treasurer

Deputy Tax Collector

Deputy Water/Sewer Clerk

Qualified Purchasing Agent

Special Law Enforcement Officer: Class il
Special Law Enforcement Officer: Class Il
Police Clerk

PPWM/Storm Water Director
Laborer | (effective 3/1/16)

Laborer Ii

Laborer Il

Laborer tV

Back Up Licensed Operator
Temporary Public Works Employee
Public Works Support Person
Property Maintenance Official
Planning Board Secretary

Affordable Housing/Census Coordinator
Emergency Management Coordinator
Crossing Guard

Administrative Clerk

Temporary Office Support
Community Center Facility Coordinator
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics
Patrolman 25 Years

Patrolman 20 Years

Patrolman 15 Years

Patrolman 10 Years

Patrolman 7 Years

Patrolman 6 Years

Patrolman 5 Years

Patrolman 4 Years

Patrolman 3 Years

Patrolman 2 Years

Patrolman 1 Year

Probationary

Police Chief

Property Maintenance Liaison

2020

3,366

2,897

6,877

68,745

87,554

122,094 to 142,094
52,000 to0 70,176

3,200 t0 6,976

3,452 109,078

30,850 to 43,135
27,555

2,025

687

3,534 10 7,166

" 6936

4,023

$9.00 to $15.30 per hour
$22.50 to $30.00 per hour
46,784

70,000 to 92,100
$19.54 per hour

$20.03 to $23.75 per hour
$25.39 tp $29.46 per hour
$28.84 to $35.87 per hour
3,500 to 6,000
$12.50 per hour
$14.90 per hour

7,395

4,525

2,479
1,075 to 2,200
$21.38 per hour
$11.78 per hour
$8.88 to $11.25 per hour
$5,306 to $8,285

6,094

90,924.00

90,067.00

89,209.00

88,351.00

87,493.00

81,305.00

75,124.00

68,944.00

62,764.00

56,584.00

50,405.00

44,224.00

95,000 to 110,000

3,000 to 4,000



PUBLIC NOTICE
BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

ORDINANCE 9-2020: ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS
BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE
CALENDAR YEAR 2020

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was finally adopted following a public hearing by the
Borough Council at the Regular Meeting of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, 500 Elm Avenue,
Woodbury Heights, NJ, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, at a meeting held on the 16th day of
September, 2020 at 7:30 p.m.

Janet Pizzi, Clerk/Administrator



