ORDINANCE 9-2020

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, as follows:

- 1. Annual salaries and compensation for various Borough Officers and Employees for the calendar year 2020 are established as set forth on the list attached hereto with such salaries and compensation payable bi-weekly unless otherwise specified;
- 2. This Ordinance shall be effective retroactive to January 1, 2020, after final passage and publication as required by law; and
- 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance be and are hereby repealed.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

 \mathbf{RV}

WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JANET PIZZI, BOROUGH CLERK

NOTICE

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights conducted on August 20, 2020 and will be considered for final passage and adoption, after a public hearing hereon, at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, being held on September 16, 2020 at 7:30 P.M. at which time any objections hereto will be heard. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of said meeting, copies of said ordinances will be made available at the Office of the Borough Clerk, 500 Elm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, New Jersey for members of the general public who request same.

Janet Pizzi, Borough Clerk

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS 2020 Salary Ordinance

		2020
Mayor		3,366
Council Members		2,897
Administrator		6,877
Borough Clerk		68,745
CMFO/CTC/Treasurer		87,554
CFO/TAX COLLECTOR/QPA for Shared Service with South Harrison Twp		122,094 to 142,094
Chief Municipal Finance Officer	1	52,000 to 70,176
Treasurer		3,200 to 6,976
Tax Collector		3,452 to 9,078
Diversified Utility & Payroll Clerk		30,850 to 43,135
Account Clerk		27,555
Deputy Borough Clerk		2,025
Deputy Treasurer		687
Deputy Tax Collector		3,534 to 7,166
Deputy Water/Sewer Clerk		6,936
Qualified Purchasing Agent		4,023
Special Law Enforcement Officer: Class II		\$9.00 to \$15.30 per hour
Special Law Enforcement Officer: Class III		\$22.50 to \$30.00 per hour
Police Clerk		46,784
PPWM/Storm Water Director		70,000 to 92,100
Laborer I (effective 3/1/16)		\$19.54 per hour
Laborer II		\$20.03 to \$23.75 per hour
Laborer III		\$25.39 tp \$29.46 per hour
Laborer IV		\$28.84 to \$35.87 per hour
Back Up Licensed Operator)	3,500 to 6,000
Temporary Public Works Employee		\$12.50 per hour
Public Works Support Person		\$14.90 per hour
Property Maintenance Official		7,395
Planning Board Secretary		4,525
Affordable Housing/Census Coordinator		2,479
Emergency Management Coordinator		1,075 to 2,200
Crossing Guard		\$21.38 per hour
Administrative Clerk		\$11.78 per hour
Temporary Office Support		\$8.88 to \$11.25 per hour
Community Center Facility Coordinator	1	\$5,306 to \$8,285
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics		6,094
Patrolman 25 Years		90,924.00
Patrolman 20 Years		90,067.00
Patrolman 15 Years		89,209.00
Patrolman 10 Years		88,351.00
Patrolman 7 Years		87,493.00
Patrolman 6 Years		81,305.00
Patrolman 5 Years		75,124.00
Patrolman 4 Years		68,944.00
Patrolman 3 Years		62,764.00
Patrolman 2 Years		56,584.00
Patrolman 1 Year		50,405.00
Probationary		44,224.00
Police Chief		95,000 to 110,000
Property Maintenance Liaison)	3,000 to 4,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PUBLIC NOTICE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

ORDINANCE 9-2020: ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was finally adopted following a public hearing by the Borough Council at the Regular Meeting of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, 500 Elm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, NJ, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, at a meeting held on the 16th day of September, 2020 at 7:30 p.m.

Janet Pizzi, Clerk/Administrator